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UPAZILA : GAIBANDHA-S

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

11.79 11.79 0.00132242003 0.00Gaibandha-Laxmipur 0.00 13 50.00 0 0.007.32

1.86 1.86 0.00132242004 0.00Shaghata R&H(Badiakhali) - Nurulgonj Hat 0.00 1 4.27 0 0.007.32

2.00 2.00 0.00132242005 0.00Shaghata R&H(Badiakhali) - Bonarpara GC 0.00 2 7.70 0 0.007.32

7.18 0.30 0.00132242006 6.88Dariapur - Laxmipur 0.00 7 54.05 0 0.004.90

3.75 0.00 0.00132242007 3.75Nurulganj hat - Fakirer hat 0.00 4 33.00 0 0.004.80

14.14 0.30 0.00132242008 13.84Laxmipur - Kamarjani 0.00 21 93.40 0 0.005.00

6.65 6.65 0.00132242009 0.00Gaibandha - Sadullahpur GC via Ballamjhar UP Road 0.00 16 32.65 0 0.004.50

4.90 4.90 0.00132242010 0.00Tulshighat -Sadullahpur GC via  Idrappur Bazar 0.00 4 11.70 0 0.004.60

7.90 0.20 1.00132242011 6.70Tulsighat hat - Ramchandrapur Palli Health center 
road (UZR #307)

0.00 16 24.00 0 0.004.60

5.80 0.00 0.00132242012 5.80Tulshi ghat - Pacherbazar GC via Khur Dokomurpur 
Bazar

0.00 14 57.80 0 0.003.80

12.20 1.22 0.00132242013 10.98Gaibandha-Kamarjani GC via Miapara Taltola Bazar 0.00 3 32.50 0 0.003.80

78.17 29.22 1.00UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 11 Nos. Road 47.95 0.00 101 401.07 0 0.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

3.20 3.20 0.00132243007 0.00Kabiler bazar - Malibari UP office 0.00 13 15.93 0 0.004.50

2.90 1.64 0.00132243011 1.26Ballamjhar UP office  - Tin Mile Bazar 0.00 13 12.22 0 0.004.80

5.88 0.00 0.00132243014 5.88Shahar Bazar - Shahapara UP office 0.00 27 23.25 0 0.004.90

4.85 0.00 0.00132243015 4.85Badia khali UP office - Chak Barul Bazar 0.00 7 14.33 0 0.003.50

4.32 0.00 0.00132243020 4.32Tulshighat GC - Ballam Jhar U.P Office 0.00 12 14.24 0 0.004.90

4.32 4.32 0.00132243025 0.00Shahapara UP office  - Mirpur Bazar 0.00 14 15.61 0 0.004.90

6.10 1.00 0.00132243030 5.10Dariapur Bazar-Kuptola U.P Office 0.00 9 50.61 0 0.003.70

1.45 0.00 0.00132243031 1.45Kuptola U.P Office - Dashani Bazar 0.00 3 8.99 0 0.003.70

4.00 1.00 0.00132243032 3.00Ramchandrapur Up office  to Shahapara UP office 0.00 4 12.10 0 0.003.50

1.80 0.00 0.00132243034 1.80Chak Gayespur Bazar - Ballamjhar U.P Office 0.00 2 2.70 0 0.003.00

4.10 0.00 0.00132243036 4.10Kuptola U.P Office to Laxmipur U.P. office 0.00 6 15.00 0 0.002.80

2.00 0.00 0.00132243039 2.00Kholahati UP office - Hasam Bazar 0.00 3 14.55 0 0.004.00

5.50 0.00 0.00132243041 5.50Hasem Bazar - Ghagoa UP office 0.00 6 19.90 0 0.002.50

6.00 0.00 0.00132243042 6.00Badiakhali UP office - FarazKhan Bazar 0.00 5 51.10 0 0.003.00

3.75 0.00 0.00132243043 3.75Ramchandra pur U.P Office - Tindaha Bazar 0.00 4 14.15 0 0.004.90

6.35 0.00 0.00132243049 6.35Gidari U.P office - Dariapur G.C. 0.00 13 21.00 1 50.002.80

5.00 1.80 0.00132243054 3.20Trimohoni Bazar - Ramchandrapur UP office 0.00 8 26.40 0 0.003.50

7.50 1.48 0.00132243055 6.02Ballamjhar UP office to Kuptola UP office via 
Chudurirvita foot bridge

0.00 7 90.60 0 0.003.30

2.00 0.00 0.00132243056 2.00Mollarchar Up office  to Arendabari Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.20 0.00 0.00132243057 2.20Dalaler Bazar - Kuptola UP office 0.00 2 5.60 0 0.003.20

4.00 0.00 0.00132243058 4.00Malaibari UP office to Nutun Bandar Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

3.60 0.00 0.00132243059 3.60Ghagoa UP office to Dariapur GC 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

2.20 0.00 0.00132243060 2.20Ghagoa UP office to Taltola Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

2.20 0.00 0.00132243061 2.20Ghagoa Up office  to Gidari UP office via foot bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

2.80 0.00 0.00132243062 2.80Kholahati UP office to Thakurer dighi Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.56 0.00 0.00132243063 1.56Kajoldhop Bazar to  Ballamjhar UP office 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80

2.20 0.00 0.00132243064 2.20Boali UP office to Schooler Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.60 0.00 0.00132243065 3.60Kholahati UP office to Chapadaho Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

7.50 0.00 0.00132243066 7.50Pullbandhi Bazar - Ramchandrapur UP office via Boali 
UP office & Gonirjan Bridge

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.90

112.88 14.44 0.00UNION ROAD TOTAL: 29 Nos. Road 98.44 0.00 158 428.28 1 50.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

2.20 0.00 0.00132244004 2.20Schoaler bazar-Dariapur-Laxmipur Road 0.00 2 11.30 0 0.003.20

3.40 0.00 0.00132244005 3.40Laxmipur -  boarder of Sundargonj Thana 0.00 2 4.22 0 0.003.50
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3.30 0.00 0.00132244006 3.30Lenga bazar - Sundargonj Border 0.00 2 3.35 1 6.003.10

3.00 0.00 0.00132244008 3.00Barobaldia - Kabler bazar road. 0.00 3 10.90 2 7.003.20

4.20 0.00 0.00132244013 4.20R&H Burirghat - Sadullapur Thana Border 0.00 4 18.40 0 0.003.30

4.30 0.00 0.00132244016 4.30Zhineshawar-Gaibandha - Sadullapur Rd 0.00 4 5.74 1 4.503.50

1.75 0.40 0.00132244024 1.35Banglabazar - Nakailhat Road. 0.00 3 8.60 0 0.002.80

5.40 0.00 0.00132244025 5.40Chithulia Digor Char - Jamalpur Boarder 0.00 1 3.50 3 7.502.20

5.10 0.00 0.00132244026 5.10Kabirerpara - Kazdah Road 0.00 3 43.22 2 9.002.50

1.70 0.00 0.00132244027 1.70Fulbari - Goshervita Road 0.00 3 2.40 1 3.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132244028 3.50Fulbari - Badiakhali hat Road 0.00 8 6.80 0 0.002.50

1.43 0.00 0.00132244029 1.43Nurulgonj hat - Padumshar Rail Way Cross. 0.00 2 4.20 2 5.003.00

1.45 0.00 0.00132244030 1.45Ramchandrapur - Radhakrisnowpur 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.002.50

2.10 0.50 0.00132244033 1.60Khankasarif - Chalk Mamrepur pry. school 0.00 4 6.87 0 0.003.80

3.20 0.00 0.00132244034 3.20Buradali - Gobindapur 0.00 4 16.30 1 6.002.00

4.10 0.00 0.00132244035 4.10Mollarchar ghat - H/S via Ex. chairman house 0.00 1 1.60 0 0.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132244036 3.50Rezia market uttar gidari - Darichak 0.00 5 9.50 0 0.002.00

4.80 0.00 0.00132244038 4.80Batikamari - Faraz khan bazar 0.00 5 12.23 1 1.503.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132244039 2.50H/O Azizur rahman - Mondalerhat 0.00 0 0.00 3 5.003.50

3.51 0.00 0.00132244040 3.51Purba komarnai - Analertari 0.00 1 10.00 1 2.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132244041 3.00Rupar bazar - Ishli ghat via paramanik para 0.00 3 4.40 0 0.002.00

3.18 0.00 0.00132244042 3.18R&H (sadullapur) - Pourashava border 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.502.50

0.89 0.00 0.00132244044 0.89Laxmipur to Mondalar hat Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.50

2.20 0.70 0.00132244045 1.50Mirpur Bazar-Majhipara Road. 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.10

2.90 0.00 0.00132244046 2.90Jugir ghat- Badsharghat Road 0.00 2 40.90 2 3.003.00

4.80 0.00 1.50132244048 3.30Madanerpara Baguria kheyaghat 0.00 4 17.70 0 0.003.10

1.50 0.00 0.00132244049 1.50Turka - Kholahati UP 0.00 6 30.41 0 0.004.00

5.10 0.00 0.00132244050 5.10Kabiler bazar - Lengabazer 0.00 3 14.34 0 0.003.10

3.05 0.00 0.00132244051 3.05Dariapur - Kumerpara Bazar 0.00 4 35.10 1 4.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132244053 2.50Prodhan Bazar - Nuton Bandar 0.00 3 7.00 0 0.002.50

2.80 2.40 0.00132244054 0.40Dariapur - Jugir ghat 0.00 3 54.00 0 0.004.00

1.20 0.00 0.00132244055 1.20Chithulia digor bazar - River ghat 0.00 1 1.60 0 0.002.50

1.70 0.00 0.00132244056 1.70R&H (sadullapur) - Narayanpur ghat 0.00 1 73.00 0 0.003.60

7.20 0.00 0.00132244057 7.20Thakurer dighi -Langa Bazar 0.00 7 67.40 0 0.002.20

2.80 0.00 0.00132244058 2.80Gaibandha to Fulchari R&H to Ali river road . 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.50

2.40 0.40 0.00132244059 2.00Perapur road - WDB Embk. 0.00 2 44.87 0 0.002.50

7.40 0.00 0.00132244060 7.40Analertary - Council bazar road via Foliar ghop. 0.00 3 10.65 2 67.003.20

1.80 0.00 0.00132244061 1.80Zamuna River emb. to Dariapur emb. 0.00 2 6.90 4 116.503.20

2.50 0.00 0.00132244062 2.50Miapara - Council bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 17.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132244063 2.50Mondalpara-Komornoy road - Dariapur emb. 
Analerary.

0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.50

5.95 0.00 0.00132244064 5.95R&H Muchirbari -  Kamarpur. 0.00 3 9.60 0 0.003.10

3.55 0.00 0.00132244065 3.55FRB-2 road -  Kabiler bazar. 0.00 2 7.20 4 18.003.90

2.50 0.00 0.00132244066 2.50Gaibandha - Palashbari road - Islampur Pry.School. 0.00 2 4.10 1 3.003.30

3.25 0.00 0.00132244067 3.25Tulshighat Khordokomorpur Mather hat. 0.00 0 0.00 2 6.004.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132244068 2.00Ganaunnyan Kendra - Fulchari Border 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.003.60

4.30 0.00 0.00132244069 4.30Malibari road - Gaibandha-Sundargonj Rd. 0.00 3 13.00 0 0.003.20

2.00 0.00 0.00132244070 2.00Khamar Chandervita - Pearapur Khewaghat 0.00 0 0.00 4 27.002.50

1.01 0.00 0.00132244071 1.01David co. para - Bahirbandh 0.00 0 0.00 1 36.001.40

4.00 0.00 0.00132244072 4.00Panch jumma - Laxmipur border 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132244073 3.00Jamalpur border - H/O Abdur rahman via chithulia 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.602.00

2.20 0.00 0.00132244074 2.20Pullbandi -Keyaghat road to Kalir Bazar 0.00 3 15.60 3 8.002.70

2.00 0.00 0.00132244075 2.00Borhan kha ghat - Arenda bari ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

6.80 0.00 0.00132244076 6.80Thakurer Dighi Bazar - Punch Jumma Kuptola U.P 
Office

0.00 12 46.55 0 0.003.00

0.45 0.00 0.00132244077 0.45Gaibandha-Nakaihat R&H at Baluabazar to 
Ramchandrapur U.P.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.005.00

5.00 0.00 0.00132244078 5.00Kabirerpara to Kanchdaha 0.00 2 51.50 0 0.003.00

5.50 0.00 0.00132244079 5.50Mather hat Sadullapur Boarder 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.00

6.00 0.00 0.00132244080 6.00Polashbari(R&H) to Bishnapurbazar 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.50
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3.00 0.00 0.00132244081 3.00Satani Shadekur to Bishnapur 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.00

1.80 0.00 0.00132244082 1.80Nurulgonj hat to Padumsahar footbridge 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.00

0.90 0.90 0.00132244083 0.00Babiakhali R&H to Katlamari 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.004.00

6.00 0.00 0.00132244084 6.00Kamarpara to paglarmazar 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00132244085 4.00Tetultola(38 JLB) to H/O khokamunshi via Sardertari 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

201.07 5.30 1.50VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 62 Nos. Road 194.27 0.00 140 751.75 52 391.10

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.10 0.00 0.00132245005 1.10Mirer Bagan - Miapara Rd. 0.00 1 1.55 0 0.003.20

1.90 0.00 0.00132245006 1.90Manikpatni road to Badiakhali - Horinathpur Road. 0.00 1 3.05 0 0.003.40

1.90 0.00 0.00132245007 1.90Badiakhali - Horinathpur road to Chalk Burail Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 7.503.80

1.85 0.00 0.00132245012 1.85Thakurerdhigi - Analertari Road. 0.00 1 7.40 0 0.003.50

2.20 0.00 0.00132245021 2.20Panchjumma road - Dariapur Kuptola  Rd. 0.00 1 3.10 1 4.502.80

1.30 0.00 0.00132245023 1.30Baluahat road - Gordighi from Dhopadanga Pry.School. 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.503.50

3.10 0.00 0.00132245024 3.10Mirpur road - Boarder of Sadullapur 0.00 0 0.00 2 10.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132245031 2.00Panch Jumma Rd. - Kazol Dhop FRA 0.00 2 8.00 1 60.003.00

1.60 0.85 0.00132245033 0.75Shapla Dhankal - Shadullahpur R&H 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.002.50

1.88 0.00 0.00132245034 1.88Khola Bari - Madha Dhanghora H/S 0.00 2 4.86 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132245035 2.00Kholabari pry. school - Ghagot river narayanpur 0.00 0 0.00 1 80.001.80

2.60 0.00 0.00132245038 2.60Harinsingha R&H - Surervita 0.00 1 1.50 2 10.001.80

1.10 0.00 0.00132245039 1.10Durgapur 2no. G/school - WDB Embank. 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.502.20

0.90 0.00 0.00132245040 0.90Komorpur helipad - Tulshighat college 0.00 1 15.00 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132245041 1.50Than singpur - Sonail Embank. 0.00 1 51.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132245043 1.00Kurigram border - H/O sadar mondal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

0.90 0.90 0.00132245045 0.00Trimohani Rail Station - Dr Azizer Rahman's House Rd 0.00 2 6.00 0 0.003.05

1.00 0.00 0.00132245046 1.00Boali-Ramchandrapur road to Radhakrishnapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132245047 1.00Refayetpur to R&H road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

1.65 0.00 0.00132245048 1.65R&H (sundarganj) - FRB-3 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.502.80

1.10 0.00 0.00132245049 1.10Nutan Bandar to Kutipara Road 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.001.00

1.20 0.00 0.00132245050 1.20Gaibandha to Fulchari R&H to Hundu para road 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.002.00

1.30 0.00 0.00132245051 1.30Nasratpur-Boali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132245052 1.00Godown Bazar to Embankment 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132245053 2.50Masamtoala(South Dhangora) to Gaibandha-
Palashbari R&H road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.06 0.06 0.00132245054 0.00From David Co.para-Bahirband  rd. to Moulana Aziz's 
House

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

0.23 0.23 0.00132245055 0.00Nakaihat R&H to Khalequzzamans House 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.004.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132245056 1.50Tulshighat-Ramchandrapur Palli Health center road at 
Rawshanbag to Arif Khan-Basudebpur road

0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.05

2.00 0.00 0.00132245057 2.00Gaibandha-Nakaihat to Jagot gopalpur road 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.80

2.00 0.00 0.00132245058 2.00Ramchandrapur-Shahapara road at Bhagabanpur to 
Pollakhata

0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.50

1.20 0.55 0.00132245059 0.65Gaibandha-Balashi R&H road to Shashan Ghat road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

2.00 0.00 0.00132245060 2.00Gaibandha-Balashi R&H at Pulbandhi to Goderhat road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132245061 2.50Badiakhali Phulbari to Pathandanga 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132245062 2.00Malibari Gdown Bazar to Wapda Embankment 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132245063 3.00DC Road (Bottola) to Wapda Embankment 0.00 1 4.00 0 0.003.60

6.00 0.00 0.00132245064 6.00ShaharBazar to Khamarpirgacha GPS 0.00 2 1.80 0 0.003.00

4.50 0.00 0.00132245065 4.50Bsic to Narayanpur(R&H) 0.00 3 3.20 0 0.003.60

5.00 0.00 0.00132245066 5.00Pulbandi to Schoolerbazar 0.00 1 0.30 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132245067 2.00Boali Kheyaghat to Schoolerbazar 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132245068 2.50Malibari GPS to Moshiderbazar 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132245069 3.50Malibari bazar to Jhaugai 0.00 1 5.00 0 0.003.00

4.50 0.00 0.00132245070 4.50Ghagoa manosh regulator to Ruparbazar 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00132245071 5.00Pocharkura(near wapda) to komolarbazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00132245072 4.00Konarpara Ghat to Manosh regulator 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132245073 1.50Kamarzani bazar to Kolmu GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00
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1.00 0.00 0.00132245074 1.00Kamarjani bazr to Batikamari GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

95.57 2.59 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 46 Nos. Road 92.98 0.00 31 125.16 13 184.50

487.69 51.54 2.50GAIBANDHA-S UPAZILA TOTAL: 148 Nos. Road 433.65 0.00 430 1706.26 66 625.60
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UPAZILA : GOBINDAGANJ

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

13.00 13.00 0.00132302001 0.00Gobindagonj - Mohimagonj Road.(UZR #309) 0.00 13 122.47 0 0.007.32

15.00 15.00 0.00132302002 0.00Fashitola-Kamdia G.C Road. 0.00 20 74.62 0 0.007.32

11.00 11.00 0.00132302003 0.00Kata R&H - Birat Hat. 0.00 12 40.30 0 0.007.32

13.10 13.10 0.00132302004 0.00Kamdia hat GC - Panitala hat GC Road. 0.00 15 50.10 0 0.007.32

6.60 6.60 0.00132302005 0.00Kamdia GC - Bager hat GC (Ghoraghat) Road 0.00 7 23.60 0 0.006.00

3.50 3.50 0.00132302006 0.00Kamdia GC -Pachbibi UZP H/Q Road. 0.00 2 6.00 0 0.007.00

7.25 7.25 0.00132302007 0.00Fashitola- Panitola GC Road 0.00 10 36.50 0 0.007.30

8.50 8.50 0.00132302008 0.00Mohimagonj GC - Sonatola GC Road. 0.00 21 144.40 0 0.007.00

6.53 1.87 0.00132302009 4.66Nakai GC - Sonkorganjghat (Bonarpara GC) Road 0.00 9 40.30 0 0.007.00

0.80 0.80 0.00132302010 0.00Kamorpur bus stand- Komorpur Hat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.005.50

10.00 7.90 0.00132302011 2.10Kamdia  GC ( UZR)  - Birat  GC  Road. 0.00 20 35.70 0 0.005.00

9.30 1.00 2.85132302012 5.45 Bogra - Rangpur City Road to Nakai Hat via 
Talukkanupur UP road (UZR #308)

0.00 11 31.10 5 75.003.70

3.00 3.00 0.00132302013 0.00Fashitola NHW - Daridaha GC Road. 0.00 5 14.75 0 0.007.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132302014 3.00Mohimagonj GC -  Bonarpra GC (Shaghata) Road 0.00 5 170.00 0 0.005.00

2.00 1.05 0.95132302015 0.00Birat hat GC - Matrai GC Road. 0.00 3 5.00 0 0.004.00

6.85 0.00 0.00132302016 6.85Shagdaha bridge- Trimohanighat Up to Bishpukur 
bazar

0.00 10 46.70 0 0.004.80

119.43 93.57 3.80UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 16 Nos. Road 22.06 0.00 163 841.54 5 75.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

13.00 5.93 0.00132303001 7.07Mohimagonj U.P- Gobindagonj Road via Sarder hat 0.00 13 43.80 3 16.004.00

8.75 0.00 0.45132303002 8.30Shakahar U.P- Fulpukuria Bazar 0.00 8 13.90 0 0.004.50

8.50 0.00 0.00132303003 8.50Shakahar U.P-  Bager hat GC (Ghoraghat Mazar) Via 
Deghir hat

0.00 5 4.40 0 0.003.70

11.00 0.91 0.00132303004 10.09Shakahar U.P- Kata R&H Road via Bairagir hat, 
khamarpara

0.00 13 33.15 6 7.004.00

2.50 2.50 0.00132303006 0.00Kamdia GC - Raniganj GC Via SuzaMojid Road 0.00 3 5.20 0 0.004.00

6.50 0.80 0.00132303007 5.70Katabari U.P- Kamdia G.C (Tulot) 0.00 6 24.20 3 6.004.00

5.00 0.00 0.00132303008 5.00Rajahar U.P - Fulpukuria Bazar 0.00 6 20.80 1 1.004.00

6.50 0.00 0.00132303009 6.50Rajahao U.P   - Birat hat GC Road Via Bewargram 0.00 7 8.90 4 4.503.75

4.00 0.00 0.00132303012 4.00Gumanigonj U.P- Fulpukuria Bazar at sreepur . via 
Zarippur

0.00 7 23.20 0 0.004.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132303013 3.50Gumanigonj U.P- Daridaha hat 0.00 5 10.70 0 0.004.00

2.40 1.90 0.50132303014 0.00Gumanigonj U.P- Upazila H/Q at Khalshi.  via  
kalikadoba.

0.00 2 5.60 2 3.104.00

4.00 1.15 0.00132303015 2.85Gumanigonj U.P - kamardaha U.P via Gudaraghat 0.00 5 65.70 0 0.003.70

6.50 6.50 0.00132303016 0.00Kamardaha U.P- Kochashahar hat 0.00 9 24.50 0 0.004.80

6.50 0.00 0.00132303017 6.50Kamardaha U.P - choyghoria bazar 0.00 10 10.70 0 0.003.80

3.75 0.00 0.00132303019 3.75Kochashahar U.P - Chandpara hat 0.00 7 205.10 0 0.003.70

6.65 1.75 0.00132303020 4.90Kochashahar U.P- Sarderhat via Kochashaha bazar 0.00 8 37.10 1 2.503.50

6.50 0.80 0.00132303022 5.70Kochashahar U.P at Dharikandi - Kuimradangha via 
Nayar hat

0.00 5 28.50 4 62.003.50

6.50 0.60 0.00132303023 5.90Salmara U.P - Kochashahar Bazar 0.00 5 20.10 8 10.103.60

7.00 0.00 0.00132303024 7.00Salmara U.P- Nayer hat  via Buraburi hat, Bhaggarib 0.00 9 14.70 3 2.103.00

6.50 0.50 0.00132303025 6.00Salmara U.P - Sonatola Upazila via Heatpur 0.00 11 28.40 8 38.523.50

7.50 2.90 0.00132303026 4.60Shibpur U.P - Chandpur via Gheedangha hat 0.00 8 15.30 5 33.203.80

11.00 0.00 0.00132303028 11.00Mohimagonj Railway station - Baria hat. Via Buraburi 
hat

0.00 6 80.82 5 7.103.50

5.50 5.50 0.00132303029 0.00Darbasta U.P (at Kalitola) -Bogulagari Bazar 0.00 14 59.20 0 0.004.50

5.50 0.00 0.00132303030 5.50Darbasta U.P  - Katakhali Balua Hat Road Via Bishubari 0.00 4 9.82 7 93.503.50

3.50 1.70 0.00132303031 1.80Katabari U.P - Bagulagari hat 0.00 3 2.80 1 3.504.00

6.00 4.20 0.00132303032 1.80Katabari U.P - Bairagir Hat Road via Kathal bari 0.00 10 23.50 0 0.004.00

4.10 0.00 0.00132303033 4.10Horampur U.P-Tatultoli Bazar 0.00 9 24.10 5 6.203.70

2.50 0.00 0.00132303034 2.50Hoarirampur U.P-Nakai hat 0.00 5 15.60 6 6.823.00
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5.60 0.00 0.00132303036 5.60Nakaihat - Rather bazar via Dhankunia Rd. 0.00 5 25.90 9 57.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132303037 3.00Talukkanupur U.P-Jamalpur Hat 0.00 3 16.80 11 12.103.00

10.50 0.00 0.00132303039 10.50Nakai U.P- Katakhili Balua aht via Jamalpur hat 0.00 12 21.61 6 71.203.50

5.03 0.00 0.00132303041 5.03Talukkanupur U.P-Kalitola Hat via deap pur 0.00 7 14.41 1 1.523.50

4.00 0.00 0.00132303042 4.00Kamardaha U.P-Daridahahat Via Ferusha,Nagarvita 0.00 2 5.60 4 61.803.50

5.00 1.00 0.00132303043 4.00Gobindagonj R&H Futanir Bazar Via College, Bhagdaria 0.00 4 8.00 7 5.304.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132303044 3.50Rakhalburuz U.P - Mohimagonj  at Fakirpara Rd. Via 
kurarmath, Garzan,

0.00 2 2.60 3 36.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132303048 2.50Shapmara U.P- Shahabgonj bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

4.00 0.00 0.00132303050 4.00Rakhalburuz U.P - Dharmapur bazar at Baradaha via 
Sarkerpara

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

4.90 0.00 0.00132303051 4.90Rakhalburz U.P- Sarder Hat Road via Hindo para, 
Kurarmath bridge, Chalitatola

0.00 5 13.20 0 0.003.00

2.50 2.50 0.00132303055 0.00Kamdia UP - Bindhara GC 0.00 6 16.80 0 0.004.00

221.68 41.14 0.95UNION ROAD TOTAL: 39 Nos. Road 179.59 0.00 249 984.71 113 548.06

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

2.50 0.80 0.00132304001 1.70Baluebora at Gudaragat bridge -Krianopur Choyghoria 
Rd

0.00 1 2.00 4 3.603.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304002 2.50Pargoyera - Zarippur Bazar via Kudam 0.00 1 0.60 2 4.003.30

2.35 0.35 0.00132304003 2.00Kamdia - Dalimgari. 0.00 2 6.00 1 1.505.00

3.00 0.60 0.00132304004 2.40Magura at Mohimagonj Road - Chanpara madrasa 0.00 6 6.90 2 3.003.00

2.85 0.00 0.00132304005 2.85Gheedanga hat - Sakoil. 0.00 3 7.70 3 2.603.60

3.85 1.20 0.00132304006 2.65Jagodishpur - Damgacha. 0.00 4 14.20 1 1.503.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132304007 3.50Shayener Bazar - Dumurgacha. 0.00 2 9.25 4 6.503.00

2.05 0.00 0.00132304008 2.05 Shasan ghat at Nakai road - west Pogoil 0.00 1 1.80 2 4.503.00

2.74 0.00 0.00132304009 2.74Brinchi-Uthabi road 0.00 3 4.20 2 2.604.00

2.65 0.00 0.35132304010 2.30Madanpur - Khamarpara. 0.00 2 3.50 1 0.603.60

1.55 0.00 0.00132304011 1.55Kata bari U.P.at Chara batgach  - Velamari Rd. 0.00 2 2.60 1 1.503.50

0.80 0.00 0.00132304012 0.80 Kata-Birt Rd.-  Arazi peara Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.002.20

3.75 0.00 0.00132304013 3.75 Sarderhat  -  Balua wapda Embankment 0.00 4 13.40 3 3.603.20

2.55 0.00 0.00132304014 2.55Malekabad - Betara Ghat 0.00 1 2.00 2 3.504.26

3.50 0.00 0.00132304015 3.50Kuripaika Mosque - NWH at Backchar Eidgha 0.00 1 0.60 3 47.002.59

2.00 0.00 0.00132304016 2.00Dahpara - Dharma  Kulitola 0.00 3 4.70 2 2.502.50

1.50 0.25 0.00132304017 1.25Fulbera School-Nayarhat Rd 0.00 0 0.00 3 19.002.64

3.00 0.00 0.00132304018 3.00Puagari- Sarkerpara Rd 0.00 2 2.70 3 5.503.50

4.00 0.00 0.00132304019 4.00Fulchor - Toghora 0.00 1 1.50 4 7.002.77

4.00 0.00 0.00132304020 4.00Kamar hat - Kalitola at Fashitola Rd. via Sree Mukh 0.00 3 4.10 7 9.103.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304021 2.50Dharma - saktipur 0.00 4 3.90 2 2.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00132304022 5.00Bashudebpur - Bera Maloncha 0.00 2 2.10 5 15.503.00

2.10 0.00 0.00132304023 2.10Rohola - Charaktola Rd.via maria 0.00 2 2.40 1 4.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.10132304024 0.90Shakahar U.P - Amgram Rroad 0.00 1 1.50 1 1.002.50

1.25 0.00 0.00132304025 1.25Bajniapara-Krogacha school Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.503.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304026 2.50Kamarhat  - Palshbari Rd.  Via, Urdanagar, 0.00 3 5.50 2 3.003.25

3.17 0.00 0.00132304027 3.17Fashitola-Kayaganj road 0.00 6 15.90 0 0.004.00

5.00 0.00 0.00132304028 5.00Bishubari-Chatta Durgapur road 0.00 6 11.80 2 7.504.00

3.80 0.00 0.00132304029 3.80Nontola Mazipa-Sibpur(Sarder hat Rd)  via Chalitatola 0.00 1 2.50 5 9.503.00

3.80 1.00 0.00132304030 2.80Tulat -Suzamajid road 0.00 1 1.20 3 4.704.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132304031 3.00Shakahar UP at Mollapara - Kamdia Panitala road 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.003.66

2.55 0.00 0.00132304032 2.55Salmara-Doil road 0.00 1 7.00 3 17.003.00

1.55 0.00 0.00132304033 1.55Salmara Rail Station - jogipara Road 0.00 0 0.00 5 40.603.00

4.00 0.00 0.00132304034 4.00Kamorpur Hindopara -R&H Tatultola Mazr 0.00 3 3.60 3 4.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00132304035 4.00Katabari U.P. -Fulahar Road. Dangardhar 0.00 1 1.50 2 3.502.50

2.63 0.00 0.00132304036 2.63Digirhat-banihara road 0.00 1 1.20 3 4.203.00

2.80 0.00 0.00132304037 2.80Bishubari-Ramnathpur road 0.00 3 3.30 2 6.503.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132304038 3.50Goalpara- Fulpukuria via Kalitola hat 0.00 1 1.20 3 6.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132304039 1.50Kochmardan Can center-Guga school. 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.00
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1.50 0.00 0.00132304040 1.50Mohimagonj-Jibonpur road 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.503.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132304041 1.00Mohimagonj-Ziboinpur School 0.00 6 41.20 0 0.003.00

2.25 0.93 1.32132304042 0.00Kamdia - Pachbibi road  to Para via Teroil 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.602.80

0.73 0.73 0.00132304043 0.00Kamdia bazar - TP food godown via kamdia purbapara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

2.25 1.85 0.00132304045 0.40Shakahar - Daihara Road. 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.004.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132304046 2.00Makabad - ghoraghat mazar Rd. 0.00 5 11.50 1 2.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00132304047 4.00Masta - Chaprigonj, Chamargacha Parbotipur 0.00 2 5.60 3 3.003.50

5.50 0.00 0.00132304048 5.50Kata- Birt Road at Peara- Panitola hat Road via 
Gopalpur.

0.00 2 6.20 5 5.003.50

5.65 0.00 0.00132304049 5.65Nakaihat- Rather Bazer Road via Patoa. 0.00 6 25.60 4 25.903.00

4.50 0.00 0.00132304050 4.50Damodarpur -Basudevpur Bazar road 0.00 1 1.20 3 16.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132304051 3.00Kata-Birat raod at  Pearapur-Bairagirhat road 0.00 0 0.00 3 7.003.50

1.10 0.00 0.00132304052 1.10R&H at Kisnopur- Ghedangha hat Rd 0.00 1 2.00 5 5.603.00

5.50 0.20 0.00132304053 5.30KamorPur GC -Bogulagari Bazar road Via Akhira.Care 
Rd.

0.00 3 5.00 6 28.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132304054 1.50Highway at Khalshi - Gumanigonj U.P. Office Road. 0.00 3 10.50 0 0.003.50

4.50 0.00 0.00132304055 4.50Shibpur U.P. - Dharma Rd  Via Horipur school 
&madrasha.

0.00 4 6.60 2 2.003.50

1.20 0.00 0.00132304056 1.20Kathal bari-Kamdia  Road.Via Dudhia 0.00 2 6.50 1 0.603.50

3.50 0.00 0.00132304057 3.50R&H at Howakhana- Futanir bazerRd 0.00 4 7.60 4 4.503.50

4.50 0.69 0.00132304058 3.82R&H at Chaprigonj - Ghoramara  School. Via Rousulpur 0.00 5 14.10 4 6.243.00

2.50 0.80 0.00132304059 1.70R&H at Hospatal - Satail batail Rd 0.00 1 1.50 6 5.003.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132304060 2.00R&H at Baradaha-Korogach School 0.00 2 12.00 4 5.203.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132304061 1.00Kata-Birat Road - Shapmara U.P Rd 0.00 2 1.20 3 2.202.50

6.50 0.00 0.50132304062 6.00 Bailgao - Chalita  KashircharaRd. 0.00 5 19.50 4 8.503.50

1.20 0.00 0.00132304063 1.20R&H Road -Nasarabad Sachool Rd 0.00 1 1.50 1 1.503.60

2.50 0.00 0.00132304064 2.50Howshi pra- Fulahar Rd 0.00 3 4.10 6 5.803.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304065 2.50Bishubari-Rahola sluice gate Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 8 8.653.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304066 2.50R&H Gaibandha Rd. at Krisnopur- N/Choyghoria Rd. 0.00 2 2.40 3 4.003.80

3.50 0.00 0.00132304068 3.50R & H at Durghapur - Harirampur U.P Rd at (Rampura) 0.00 11 14.00 0 0.003.50

1.25 0.00 0.80132304069 0.45 Rakhal buruz U.P. Udgari-Pania Rd. H/O Soliman 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304071 2.50Rampura- Chalk Pakhera Sluice gate Rd. 0.00 2 3.00 7 8.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304072 2.50  Tatultoli bazer- Trimohani ghat Road 0.00 1 3.00 8 26.503.00

4.00 0.51 0.00132304073 3.49R & H at 41 miles -Basudevpur Bazar road 0.00 5 40.00 5 5.503.50

4.50 0.00 0.00132304074 4.50Horirampur U.P at Krogacha -Dhundia Road 0.00 2 3.50 6 21.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304075 2.50Dhundia road -Naobhaga road, Via hazir bazar. 0.00 0 0.00 6 21.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132304076 1.50Krogacha -Ramchandapur UZP road.H/o Robiul 0.00 1 1.50 2 2.002.50

1.60 0.00 0.00132304077 1.60R&H at Poguil-Horirampur Clinic Rd. 0.00 1 1.50 2 7.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304078 2.50R&h Road - Pakhera Rd 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.002.50

3.25 0.00 0.00132304079 3.25Horirampur( Korogacha school) - Dhandia Rd Via 
Hazir Bazar

0.00 0 0.00 3 18.003.00

2.10 0.00 0.00132304080 2.10Gopalpur- Puntiar Road 0.00 2 17.00 1 2.003.50

5.50 0.00 0.00132304081 5.50Fakirpara -  Pachgachi Bazar 0.00 5 17.80 3 5.003.00

2.70 0.00 0.00132304082 2.70Barsho at Panitola Rd.- Dhanial Rd. via Akhira 0.00 2 2.60 2 2.002.50

2.30 0.00 0.00132304083 2.30Dashlal - Garoil Rd. 0.00 3 13.20 2 3.003.75

2.50 0.00 0.00132304084 2.50-Buraburi hat-Choyghoria Bazar  Rd. 0.00 1 2.00 3 2.202.50

1.75 0.00 0.00132304085 1.75Bhaggarib- Dakumara Rd. via habibpur 0.00 2 2.50 1 2.002.50

1.75 0.00 0.00132304086 1.75Sarai - Choutpur(Bairagirhatroad) 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132304087 1.50Koucha School- Pojoypur road ( Bairagir hat Rd.) 0.00 1 2.00 1 1.003.00

2.10 0.00 0.00132304088 2.10R&H at Chandipur- Birahimpur Rd.via H/o Shidul 
Chairman

0.00 1 7.00 2 4.002.50

3.70 0.00 0.00132304089 3.70Malancha Eidgha- Tatipara Kochashar Rd. Via satitola. 0.00 4 4.40 2 2.003.00

5.50 0.00 0.00132304090 5.50Mohimagonj Rd at Aminar vhata - R&H Cold Store via 
Satitola

0.00 2 3.00 6 6.003.50

3.50 0.00 0.00132304091 3.50Malancha School - Bamankuri. Via Bamankuri Madrasa 0.00 1 2.00 4 6.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304092 2.50Bogdaha-Shahabganj Rd. 0.00 1 2.00 3 4.002.50

6.50 0.00 0.00132304093 6.50R&H at Baradaha ghat- Trimohoni Road 0.00 0 0.00 5 85.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132304094 1.50Mohimaganj-Railghumti- Panthamai gaht 0.00 0 0.00 2 35.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304095 2.50Taraf Kamal -Rampura raod 0.00 2 2.40 1 2.003.00
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2.50 0.00 0.00132304096 2.50Kochashahor Bazar-Kochashor U.P Rd.via  
kochashahor village.

0.00 1 6.00 4 5.003.00

1.10 0.00 0.00132304097 1.10Rajahar UP at Beaur gram- Moslimgonj road 0.00 0 0.00 2 12.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132304098 3.00Nakaihat - Ratherbazar at baghmara Rd 0.00 0 0.00 5 9.002.50

2.00 2.00 0.00132304099 0.00NHW Rd at Upazila gate to Hospital Rd via Post office 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.00 0.30 0.70132304100 0.00 Old Gobindagonj pry School -  NHW Rod at Boalia 
eye hospital.

0.00 0 0.00 1 2.003.05

2.50 1.15 0.00132304101 1.35NHW Rd at High school -  Old Gobindagonj  Pry 
School Rd. Via Chashak para.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

0.80 0.00 0.00132304102 0.80NHW Rd. at Herok - Sub-registared office 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.60

1.50 1.50 0.00132304103 0.00NHW at Rajmoti market - NHW Road at South Bus 
stand via ghospara

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.75 0.15 0.00132304104 1.60NHW at Rajmoti market -Khanabari Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.00

1.10 0.75 0.35132304105 0.00NHW at Prodhan para  - Mohimagonj road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.35 0.00132304106 0.65Mohimagonj road at Shilpa para - Bhagdaria Rd via 
safia khatan grils high school.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.25 0.00132304108 0.75UZP H/Q to Shashan ghat Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.603.00

0.60 0.35 0.00132304109 0.25NHW road to Panthapara School Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.50 0.00 0.00132304112 2.50NHW at S/Bustand-Bockchar NHW Rdat C/ Clinic. Via  
Graveyrd,H/o Hoque shahab

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132304113 3.00Bachadaha Embankment - Puntair Mosque 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00132304114 1.25Old Gobindagonj pry School - Khalshi chadpur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 11.002.50

5.00 0.00 0.00132304115 5.00Katabari U.P at  Bagunbari- Fashitola- Kamdia raod 
Near Bridge

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.50 0.00 0.00132304116 3.50Katabari U.P at Bagunbari - Tolut 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132304117 1.50Nayer hat- Boria hat road via Banagram 0.00 0 0.00 1 6.002.25

1.50 0.00 0.00132304118 1.50Makandapur mosque- Papulia Road 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304119 2.50Mohimagonj- Railway station - Banghabari ghat road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00132304120 1.25Panchbibi road at Teroil - Puagari road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.25 0.00 0.00132304121 2.25Bhagdaria Hindowpara - Palashbari via Nachaikochai 
Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132304122 3.00Tulot-Katabari Road at Lambadeghi-Ghoraghat mazar 
via Mottalib Nagar,Bhutgari,Nasarabad.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

6.00 0.80 0.00132304123 5.20Shakahar U.P- Kamdia G.C Via Aligram 0.00 4 3.80 3 3.504.00

4.50 0.00 0.50132304124 4.00Rajahar U.P- Panitola hat. Via Provuerampur school 0.00 3 9.10 2 3.703.80

3.25 0.00 0.75132304125 2.50Gumanigonj U.P- Upazila H/Q 0.00 4 22.20 1 1.504.10

2.50 0.00 0.00132304126 2.50Chandpara hat - Deuli U.P 0.00 4 4.20 4 3.804.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132304127 3.50Kochashahor at Dharaikandi- Choyghria Bazar 
boriahat road

0.00 1 0.60 6 3.603.25

3.25 0.00 0.00132304128 3.25Shibpur UPatKamarhat-Mohimagaj road 0.00 5 12.10 9 10.403.50

3.50 0.00 0.00132304129 3.50Nakai UP- Horinabari Bazar via Dumargach 0.00 6 46.90 4 3.204.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132304130 3.50Panitola hat Maltia Road 0.00 4 3.30 7 37.543.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132304131 3.00Gobindaganj at Bhagdaria-Shatail batail Road 0.00 0 0.00 5 10.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132304132 3.00Rakhalburuz - Dharmapur Bazar 0.00 3 8.00 0 0.004.50

3.50 0.00 0.00132304133 3.50Sarobara at Gobindaganj-Sarder hat Road via 
Taronipara

0.00 3 25.50 0 0.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304134 2.50DarBasta UP at Kalitola High school- Charaktola hat 
via Noldhangha, Bori Hossain pur Mirapara

0.00 5 40.50 5 9.003.50

3.50 0.00 0.00132304137 3.50Mohimaganj UP-Bishpukur Naya Bazar.via Balua. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132304138 3.50R&H at Tarafkamal - Rampura Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304139 2.50Darbasta UP at Balua H/o Sobhan- Gondababari Road 0.00 2 4.20 0 0.003.00

2.70 0.00 0.00132304140 2.70Gondababari-Hatiadaha Sluice gate Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132304141 2.00Gondababari-Bishonathpur WDB  Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 9.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00132304142 4.00Patoa jamir Uddin Govt, pry school - Chachurzan Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304143 2.50R&H raod at Nakai-Pogoil hatkhola Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.000.80

2.00 0.00 0.00132304144 2.00NHW Nundaha bridge- Mirapara raod 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304145 2.50Kamardaha UP - Isamoti Gozaria bridge Via Masta, 
Solapara

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304146 2.50NHW Bokchar Mosque-Chandpara Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304147 2.50Barna chandrasakar H/o Buda-Ghoramara H/o Salzar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132304148 2.00NHW- Barna akub-Kandupara Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.25

3.50 0.00 0.00132304149 3.50Talukkanupur UP at NHW Samaspara- Jamalpur hat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50
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2.50 0.00 0.00132304150 2.50 Uttarpra-Talukkanupur bazar 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304151 2.50Gumaiganj UP at Baluebora- KochmardanRd via chalk 
para

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.75 0.00 0.00132304152 2.75Gudaraghat-Choyghoria School road 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132304153 1.50Baluebora- Bilborti Rad 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304154 2.50Choyghoria-Farusha ghat Road via Nagarvita 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132304155 2.00Parbarna (Gumniganj)-Choyghoria school Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132304156 1.50Khoria-Kochmordan Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132304157 2.00Choyghoria - Kochmardan Can center Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132304158 3.50Guga-Fulpukuria Road , via Kalitola 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132304159 3.00Jarippur-Tarafkamal Road via Goalpara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132304160 3.00Kalitola bazar-Fashitola ( Kata) via Golapara madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304161 2.50Pargoyra-Zarippur Bazar Road via jangalmara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132304162 2.00Kochmardan Mondir-Anantapur Road via kudam 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132304163 2.00Anantapur Shop of Nannue - Kayaganj road via 
Anantapur madrasha

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

1.50 0.00 0.00132304164 1.50Kayaganj- Anantapur H/o Nashir 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304165 2.50Goalpara-Kayaganj via Anantapur Naya para 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

1.00 0.00 0.00132304166 1.00Mirkuchi Madantair-Babanpur Rd via Balue para 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132304167 2.50Fulpukuria-Rozakpur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304168 2.50Rozakpu - Fupukuria Road via Guchagram parbitipur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304169 2.50Korogacha UZP road- Korogacha Sluice gate road via 
H/o Moti master

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132304170 2.00Hazir bazar- Horirampur 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00132304171 1.20Rampura Care Road - Rampura High School Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132304172 2.00Nontola H/O Zafir - Nachaikochai H/O Bakul Member 
Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132304173 2.00Lontola H/O Lalmeah-Nachaikochai H/O Shamsul 
Member

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.50 0.00 0.00132304174 1.50Dharmopur H/o Shahab meah - Jagonathpur WDB 
road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.00 0.00 0.00132304175 2.00Bara Satail batail H/o Gallah- Chata satail batail H/o 
Kumarash

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00132304176 1.20Bhagdaria H/o Latif-Baghdara H/o Khaibar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132304177 1.00Bhagdaria Eidgha-Bahagdaria Sarderhat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132304178 3.00Shakhahar UP at Aaligram-Shailotry 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.60

1.50 0.00 0.00132304179 1.50Aligram - Kamdia- Aybanghi pucca  Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132304180 2.00Aligram - Baghmara  Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132304181 2.00Jankhur-Garoil Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132304182 2.00Fulbari UP at NHW at Fulbari- Boalia Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132304183 1.50Mohimaganj Railway-  Baman hazra Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304184 2.50Katabari UP. At R&H Katgora Madrasha-Palupara Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132304185 2.00Bogdaha- Balamari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00132304186 1.25R&H Bogdaha Madrasha-Changari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.80 0.00 0.00132304187 1.80Nasarabad School-Bagunbari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132304188 3.50Nasarabad - Mottalib Nagar College 0.00 1 1.50 2 4.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132304189 2.00Ashkur-Farusha raod 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00132304190 1.75Hilari para-Fulahar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132304191 2.00R&H at Sada Mosque - Fulahar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

1.25 0.00 0.00132304192 1.25Bogdaha - Adampur Mishon 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00132304193 1.25Bishulia - Kathalbari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.75 0.00 0.00132304194 1.75Kamdia- Ghoraghat road - Shampur, Rogunathpur 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132304195 1.00Kamdia- Ghoraghat road   to -  Rogunathpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132304196 1.00Kamdia H/o Rozab Chow- Panitola Road  Via  Eidgha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.25 0.00 0.00132304197 1.25Panitola Road-Palashatry Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132304198 1.50Goraghat Road-Goraghat Road via  Rashik nagar 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132304199 1.50Kamdia-Fashitola road - Dolan Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132304200 1.50Deghir hat-Fashitola-Kamdia Pucca road via Bashain 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.60 0.00 0.00132304201 1.60Nayapara-Chalita Road, via Uthubi 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.80

2.00 0.00 0.00132304202 2.00Kamdia pucca road - Bara chapar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00
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1.50 0.00 0.00132304203 1.50Kamdia pucca road - Haitor 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.20

1.00 0.00 0.00132304204 1.00Kamdia pucca road Namar para 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00132304205 1.20Panch bibi pucca road - Anayet pur via Dharmapur 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.20

1.50 0.00 0.00132304206 1.50Puagari-Aligram 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132304207 1.00Suza mosque road- Dagha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132304208 1.00Suza mosque road- Nayapara 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.25

1.00 0.00 0.00132304209 1.00Suza mosque road- Palipar 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132304210 2.00Mohismuri- Syampur road 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132304211 1.00Panch bibi pucca road - Kamdia bazar via Kamdia 
Mosque

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132304212 2.50Darbasta UP at NHW Durgapur - Bashudeppur Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.003.00

504.22 17.51 5.37VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 204 Nos. Road 481.35 0.00 240 677.35 360 920.53

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.40 0.00 0.00132305001 1.40Dhangunia - Khuksia 0.00 0 0.00 3 11.502.70

2.50 0.00 0.00132305002 2.50Puntair Pachpara - Puntair Mazpara 0.00 0 0.00 4 7.003.26

2.00 0.00 0.00132305003 2.00Ahkira - Kukrial Raod 0.00 2 2.20 1 2.002.50

2.22 0.00 0.00132305004 2.22Banaswar hat-Kukrial Road 0.00 1 0.90 3 5.503.66

1.15 0.00 0.00132305006 1.15Nakai H.B.B - Baradah, Baravita Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 7.002.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132305007 1.00Shahanapara club- Nonlir beel Rd 0.00 0 0.00 3 7.502.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132305008 1.50Chaprapara at Birat hat Rd - Dhanial Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132305009 2.50Kalitola High school-Birahimpur Eidgha. 0.00 2 3.70 1 10.003.20

4.00 0.00 0.00132305010 4.00Brihosenpur - Satana Balua Rd. 0.00 2 11.20 0 0.003.00

1.13 0.55 0.00132305012 0.58Satail Batail- Fatullapur 0.00 1 4.50 3 3.504.00

1.85 0.00 0.00132305013 1.85Kunderpara - Maladhar 0.00 3 3.40 4 5.003.26

6.00 0.00 0.00132305014 6.00Poradhaha - Charaktola 0.00 2 3.70 5 10.502.50

2.60 0.00 1.20132305015 1.40Kamdia Pachbibi -Perara Rd 0.00 2 2.70 0 0.004.50

1.25 0.00 0.50132305016 0.75Dalimgari - Chatinchura 0.00 1 5.00 3 4.203.50

3.50 0.00 0.00132305018 3.50Uttar Horipur - Rampura School Rd 0.00 1 1.00 2 4.503.26

0.85 0.00 0.00132305019 0.85Avirampur - Puyagari 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.503.00

1.06 0.00 0.00132305020 1.06Shitolgram - Pogoil 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.502.80

2.95 0.00 0.00132305021 2.95Haripur - Kismat Durgapur 0.00 1 6.00 4 6.002.50

4.40 0.00 0.00132305022 4.40Debpur Mistripara - Fulbari 0.00 1 2.00 5 11.503.75

1.90 0.00 1.90132305023 0.00Telia - Fulbari 0.00 0 0.00 3 12.503.50

4.28 0.00 0.00132305024 4.28Samashpara - Chayghoria Ghat 0.00 1 2.50 3 6.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132305025 3.00Horirampur  - Sankargonj Ghat via Horirampur School 0.00 0 0.00 4 14.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132305026 2.50Gumanigonj School at Gudraghat  - Barna chandra 
shekar

0.00 1 15.00 3 14.003.50

1.15 0.00 0.00132305027 1.15Patwa - Dhanghunia 0.00 2 7.00 3 8.004.00

1.08 0.00 0.00132305028 1.08Kalikadoba - Mrikuchi madantair. 0.00 0 0.00 2 30.602.20

3.12 0.00 0.00132305029 3.12Barsho - Damgari at kata- Birat Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 6.503.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305030 2.00Bansesawar - Gopalpur 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.003.00

4.27 0.00 0.00132305031 4.27Kukrail - Chaprapara road via Kaksha. 0.00 1 1.20 2 4.004.50

1.80 0.00 0.00132305032 1.80Fashitola Clinic - Betgara 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.504.30

2.50 0.00 0.00132305033 2.50Srimukh - Shatitola Road 0.00 2 2.10 1 1.503.00

1.65 0.00 0.00132305034 1.65Mugaltuli - Kamardah 0.00 1 10.00 2 2.503.75

0.70 0.00 0.00132305037 0.70Tarakona -  Sudhardhap 0.00 0 0.00 2 20.603.00

1.30 0.00 0.00132305038 1.30Dumurgacha - Kumargari 0.00 3 4.50 0 0.002.75

1.25 0.00 0.00132305039 1.25Mohishmuri - Chatianchura 0.00 3 9.20 0 0.003.26

1.00 0.00 0.00132305040 1.00Venty bridge - Barapaika 0.00 1 30.00 0 0.003.66

0.95 0.00 0.00132305041 0.95Kogaria - Jhirai 0.00 2 3.20 2 21.003.30

1.10 0.00 0.00132305042 1.10Panditpur - Chahutpur 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.003.66

1.80 0.00 0.00132305043 1.80Munshirhat - Dargapara via Makra. 0.00 0 0.00 3 8.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132305044 2.50Velamari -Bagdaha Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 4.503.50

5.00 0.00 0.00132305046 5.00 Katabari U.P at Chara Batgach - Kata via shahabgonj 
bazar

0.00 3 5.50 3 4.503.00

1.25 0.00 0.00132305047 1.25Bogdha  - Adampur hospital 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.004.00
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1.00 0.00 0.00132305048 1.00 Palashi at Panitola Rd. - Kotchmuri Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.004.00

1.60 0.00 0.00132305049 1.60Taltala - Kalikapur 0.00 2 3.40 4 15.003.26

1.55 0.00 0.00132305050 1.55Solagari - Khiribari 0.00 1 1.00 3 6.002.50

2.80 0.00 0.00132305051 2.80Akhira Fatepur - Charaktola Rd. 0.00 1 2.50 3 35.002.50

1.40 0.00 0.00132305052 1.40Salmara U.P Shahapara- Malindahaghat Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 8.003.00

0.60 0.00 0.00132305053 0.60Baratickuy at hindo para - Para kuchua Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132305055 3.00 Jarippur-Guga School 0.00 2 5.00 3 15.003.00

2.25 0.00 0.00132305056 2.25Kayagonj- Goalpara 0.00 1 3.50 3 7.502.50

1.10 0.00 0.00132305057 1.10Kata - Rampura road Rd 0.00 0 0.00 3 4.502.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132305058 1.50Shiyalgara - WDB  Embankment 0.00 1 1.50 2 4.502.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305059 2.00Hatiadaha - Bishanathpur 0.00 0 0.00 4 23.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132305060 3.00Dhanghunia - Megerchar 0.00 1 2.00 5 25.501.60

2.20 0.00 0.00132305061 2.20Goalpara - Firm 0.00 0 0.00 4 5.503.00

1.80 0.00 0.00132305062 1.80Kata - Tarafkamal  NHW Rd. Via Shiyalgara 0.00 1 1.50 2 4.002.50

1.80 0.00 0.00132305063 1.80Loontola - Futanibazar 0.00 2 5.50 1 1.503.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305065 2.00Mogoltuli Mazar Shede-Kamardha School road 0.00 2 2.70 1 1.003.00

1.30 0.00 0.00132305067 1.30 R&H Bridge at Kalitola - Singodanga road 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.004.00

6.00 0.00 0.00132305069 6.00 Khukshia Sarbesherghat-Jamalpurhat 0.00 0 0.00 4 47.002.60

1.80 0.00 0.00132305070 1.80 Kazipara- Horinathpur Embankment road 0.00 3 7.00 2 6.502.60

1.50 0.00 0.00132305072 1.50 Jhirai-Garamara road 0.00 1 0.90 1 10.002.60

2.00 0.00 0.00132305073 2.00Boglagari - Bhutlapara road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 16.003.00

2.25 0.00 0.00132305075 2.25Belamari FRB - Dinajpur Rd. at Bogdaha via kotalpur 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132305076 2.00Dakumara hat - Buraburihat road. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305077 2.00Puntair-Charpara Rd 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132305078 1.50Chalk makra -Lontola ( Mazipara)Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 30.002.50

0.70 0.00 0.00132305079 0.70Kata- Birat road - Rajsh Hindo para 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.602.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132305080 3.00Rotherbar-sitalgram road 0.00 2 22.00 2 4.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305081 2.00Khuksia- Kalugari road 0.00 1 3.00 1 30.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132305082 2.50Baradaha - Kuthipara Road 0.00 1 50.00 1 3.002.50

1.90 0.00 0.00132305083 1.90Baratickry-Taranipara Rd. Via Para kachua 0.00 1 4.00 0 0.002.50

1.95 0.00 0.00132305084 1.95Taranipar- Shibpur Rd. 0.00 1 5.00 0 0.002.80

1.10 0.00 0.00132305085 1.10Bara khadapur-Sonatala sakoil Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305086 2.00Kamdia FRB at Bashin- Chalita Rd 0.00 1 1.20 2 1.602.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305087 2.00Kashibpur - Chandpara Madrasa Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 1 0.602.25

1.10 0.00 0.00132305088 1.10R&H at muchirbari - Chandpara Madrasha Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132305089 1.00Sree mukh Bus Stand- Baratickory Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.70132305090 1.30Paka at Kamdia college - Ghoraghat Raod 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305091 1.50Kata-Birat Rd.at Mdanpur- Parbottipur  road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305094 2.00Puntair H/o  Quddea - Sinzani School Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132305095 3.00Boalia -Rogunath WDB bundth Rd. Via Fulbari School 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.602.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132305096 1.50Satailbatail-Bara Sohagi WDB Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 30.602.50

1.40 0.00 0.00132305097 1.40Fulbari - Rugunathpur WDB road via Fulbari school 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132305098 1.50Gobindagonj College-Bamankuri Madrasha Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.50

1.20 0.00 0.00132305099 1.20Kochashahor U.P at Singha - Aluegari Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.602.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305100 1.50Sree pur - Sautal Para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.202.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132305101 1.50Krisnopur -Atiatola Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305102 2.00Mogaltoli Girls high school- Rasulpur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132305103 2.50Heatpur- Doil Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.75 0.00 0.00132305104 1.75 Salmara U.P at Nilkanthapur- Barapaika Rd. 0.00 1 1.50 2 1.202.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132305105 2.00Horirampur U.P Clinic-Hindopara G.C Rd 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132305107 2.00Maliandaha ghat road - Niamatar Baiguni Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 13.002.50

3.50 0.00 0.00132305108 3.50Mohimagonj Railway station - Mozider ghat Road 0.00 1 4.00 1 10.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132305109 1.00Salmara U.P at Banger Ghat - Sonatola Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 40.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305110 1.50Salmara at Banger ghat- Kolakata Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132305111 1.50Hamchapur School- Sonatola Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 30.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132305112 1.50NHW Rd - Kuripaika Purbapara  road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 30.001.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132305113 2.50Puntair at Balua Rd.- Charpara Road via Sinzani 0.00 0 0.00 2 36.002.50
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2.00 0.00 0.00132305114 2.00Madardaha -Pachgachi hat Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305115 1.50Rakhalburuz U.P at Embankment- Dhandia Rd. via 
Dhandia School.

0.00 1 0.60 2 4.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132305116 1.50Matherpur-Dinajpur road at firm via sautalpara 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.603.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132305117 1.00Firm at Dinajpur Road- Shabgonj school 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132305118 1.00NHW at Kalitola - Kalitola School. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132305119 1.00Bogulagari Care Rd-Wapda Embankment via Pry 
school

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132305120 1.00Chamorgaha - Shibpur  simana Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132305121 3.00Shibpur H/o Moslim - Khiribari Rd. Via Shibpur Eidgha 0.00 2 4.60 1 3.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132305122 1.00Madardaha-Monshirhat road 0.00 0 0.00 2 51.001.50

1.10 0.00 0.00132305123 1.10Panitola Rd- Naogoan H/o Abed Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132305125 1.00Mohanagar-Gangnagar Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305126 1.50Kata-Birat road to Peara School Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132305128 1.00NHW at Danbox - Mogaltoli mazar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

0.50 0.00 0.00132305129 0.50Habiber baiguni - Prymari shoool road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.70 0.00 0.00132305130 3.70Jamalpur hat- Mouthura pur Govt pry School road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

1.00 0.00 0.00132305131 1.00Bhagdaria hindopara- bhagdaria shop of latif 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305133 1.50NHW at Darbasta-Kamorpur hat road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.00 0.00 0.00132305135 2.00Slamara U.P shakhahati -Hamchapur GC road 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.002.20

1.50 0.00 0.00132305138 1.50Slamara U.P Ulipur railwar- ulipur agpara GC road 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.001.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132305140 1.00Slamara U.P-  Kochashahor road at Kadamtola- 
Mirapara Mosque

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.85 0.00 0.00132305142 1.85Slamara U.P Heatpur rail gumti - Vimti road 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

2.20 0.00 0.00132305145 2.20Shakhahar U.P- Fashitola- kamdia road at Namarpara 
to Bairagir hat road via Rouagoan

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.60 0.00 0.00132305148 0.60Shakhahar U.P Kamdia- panitola road - shahor gachi 
college pucca road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132305149 1.00Panitola hat - baraipara road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132305150 1.00Fashitola panitola road- Sundarkole village road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305151 1.50Darbasta UP at Charaktola Pucca road - Mirupara H/o 
Akabar

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305152 2.00NHW Avairampur-  H/o Niru doctor. 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132305153 1.00Panitola-Kamdia road - Dublagari. 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132305154 2.00Shahapur H/o Faridul- Nollir bell road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305155 1.50Papulia Mosque-Dharai kandi pucca road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132305156 2.50Makandapur Mosque - Buraburi madrasha via H/o Lalin 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

1.80 0.00 0.00132305157 1.80Ratanpur Reg: pry school - Bhaghgari H/o Darash 
Khalipha

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305158 2.00NHW - Kuripaika H/o Hafizar. 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132305159 1.00NHW - H/o Taharul. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305160 1.50Charagari-Shalmara more road via thardaha 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305161 1.50Mohimaganj UP at Pachgachi- Shibpur H/o Boshir 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132305162 1.00Charpara Mosque-Charpara Bundh via Mozibor 
member

0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132305163 1.00Mohimaganj pucca road - Sinzani road via sinzani pry 
school

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305164 1.50Panitola road - Rajahar H/o Muku 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132305165 1.00Panitola road -Panchapar 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305166 1.50Dhanial- Moslimganj Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.502.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305167 2.00Shakhahar UP at Shibrampur - Roagoan 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305168 1.50Faiska -Khurshal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305169 1.50Mohimaganj UP at Gashbari- Charpara rad 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132305170 2.00Ambari-Taigari bridge via garamara 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132305171 1.00Fakirpara- Khamar 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132305172 1.00H/o Nuru Fakir-Bochadha bell 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.75 0.00 0.00132305173 0.75Pachpara-Sonarpara 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305174 1.50Bamon hazra-Sree potipur H/o Idrash 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132305175 1.50Kumradangha - Bollir bell. 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.002.50
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270.51 0.55 4.30VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 148 Nos. Road 265.66 0.00 77 282.10 219 902.40

1115.84 152.77 14.42GOBINDAGANJ UPAZILA TOTAL: 407 Nos. Road 948.65 0.00 729 2785.70 697 2445.99
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UPAZILA : PALASHBARI

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

12.43 5.12 0.00132672001 7.31Palashbari  Upazila H/Q -Fakirhat GC Road 0.00 18 125.70 4 4.206.50

4.70 4.70 0.00132672004 0.00 Godown  Bazar  ZR -  Fakirhat GC Road 0.00 13 36.10 0 0.003.25

5.60 0.00 0.00132672005 5.60Tulshighat GC - Nakihat GC Road 0.00 5 10.20 6 6.803.40

10.40 4.30 0.00132672006 6.10Palashbari  Upazila  H/Q - Chattra  GC Road via 
Kishorgari UP office

0.00 13 100.60 3 4.803.80

3.45 3.45 0.00132672007 0.00Godown Bazar  ZR - Nurulgong  GC Road via Harinath 
pur  UP office (UZR #311)

0.00 4 10.30 3 2.706.00

1.40 0.00 0.00132672008 1.40Thutiapukur  RHW - Pachabazar  GC Road 0.00 3 13.50 0 0.005.20

7.30 0.00 0.00132672009 7.30Satarpara RHW - Fakirhat  GC Road 0.00 6 22.10 7 6.003.20

8.50 3.86 0.00132672010 4.64Thutiapukur  RHW - Komurpur GC Road via Samader 
Bazar

0.00 22 42.16 0 0.004.50

7.50 0.00 0.00132672011 7.50Komorpur  GC - Marirhat  GC Road via sahindaha 0.00 11 66.68 2 1.203.70

10.20 4.15 0.00132672012 6.05Dublagari NHW - Dholbanga  GC Road via Amlagachi 
GC

0.00 33 82.90 0 0.003.80

71.48 25.58 0.00UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 10 Nos. Road 45.90 0.00 128 510.24 25 25.70

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

8.70 1.50 0.00132673019 7.20Barishal U.P.Office -  Thutiapukur Bazar Road via 
Bisramgachi

0.00 15 35.20 3 21.204.00

9.00 0.00 1.00132673020 8.00 Kalibari  GC at cinema hall - chattra UP office Road 0.00 22 90.20 1 0.603.80

3.05 0.00 0.00132673021 3.05Kalibari  GC at BRAC office - Kabilpur UP office Road 
via Rangami bill

0.00 3 13.50 3 2.103.65

5.45 4.40 0.00132673024 1.05Barishal UP.Office - Ratter Bazer Sluice Gate Road 0.00 19 37.40 0 0.004.00

6.40 0.90 0.00132673025 5.50 Dholbanga Bazar at Zillbandha - Pabnapur UP office 
Road

0.00 9 30.50 1 0.904.00

1.90 0.00 0.00132673027 1.90Monoharpur UP office - Talukjamira Bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.20

2.30 0.00 0.00132673028 2.30Kishorgari UP office - Ghoraghat Road 0.00 1 10.00 2 1.203.50

4.30 0.00 0.00132673029 4.30Hossainpur UP office - Goneshpur Bazar Road 0.00 9 25.98 0 0.003.80

8.45 0.00 0.00132673030 8.45Hossainpur UP office - Haritala Hat Road 0.00 9 77.70 10 12.003.80

4.70 1.05 0.00132673031 3.65Kalibari  GC - Idilpur UP office Road via Ambari 0.00 7 14.50 5 2.853.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132673032 3.00Barishal UP office - Bashudebpur Bazar Road 0.00 3 3.10 1 0.903.70

3.30 0.00 0.00132673033 3.30Mohadipur UP office - Futani Bazar Road 0.00 4 18.00 0 0.003.60

4.00 0.90 0.00132673034 3.10Betkapa UP office - Rawshanbag Bazar Road 0.00 5 16.60 2 1.204.00

3.15 0.00 0.00132673035 3.15Betkapa UP office - Haritala hat via Muraripur Road 0.00 2 5.50 3 6.604.00

2.40 0.00 0.00132673036 2.40Pabnapur UP office - Charerhat Road 0.00 4 5.80 0 0.003.75

5.35 0.00 0.21132673037 5.14Pabnapur UP office - Harinabari Bazar Road via 
Halimnagar Hat

0.00 5 13.00 10 12.003.15

4.28 0.00 0.00132673038 4.28Harinathpur UP office - Kazir Bazar Road  via 
Kumidpur Bazar

0.00 4 4.70 9 5.403.20

3.15 2.50 0.00132673039 0.66Horinathpur UP office - Harinabari Bazar Road 0.00 6 11.05 5 3.003.40

2.80 1.91 0.00132673040 0.89Harinathpur UP office - Miabazar Road 0.00 4 24.50 4 5.303.80

1.50 0.50 0.00132673041 1.00 Kumidpur Bazar- Badiakhali UP office Road 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.80

6.50 0.00 0.00132673042 6.50Palashbari UP North Bus-stand (NHW) to Chattara GC 
Via Falia Ghat

0.00 5 15.00 0 0.003.80

4.50 0.50 0.00132673044 4.00Monohorpur - UP office to Pabnapur up office  Road 
via Azir beel

0.00 2 3.70 2 1.803.00

4.90 0.00 0.00132673045 4.90Godiwn bazar zila to nurulgonj GC road at shaha bari 
mosque to kadom toli via miar bazar, Valacopa.

0.00 2 8.50 3 2.703.00

103.08 14.16 1.21UNION ROAD TOTAL: 23 Nos. Road 87.71 0.00 141 465.93 67 81.55

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

1.45 0.00 0.00132674001 1.45Kashiabari  Bazar - Soguna 0.00 2 2.00 1 5.003.60

4.80 0.00 0.00132674002 4.80Kashiabari Madrasha - Simultola 0.00 1 1.50 1 4.003.40

0.85 0.00 0.00132674003 0.85Kashiabari Bazar - Chokbala Emb. 0.00 1 2.00 1 3.003.68

1.70 0.00 0.00132674005 1.70Projapara - Akhari Mouza 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.003.60
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1.75 0.00 0.00132674006 1.75Shishudaha - Faridpur Mouza 0.00 1 2.00 1 10.003.50

1.15 0.00 0.00132674013 1.15Palashbari Gobindoganj H/W at dublagari  - Simultola 
Hizalgari

0.00 2 4.20 2 1.803.67

1.60 0.00 0.00132674015 1.60Choto Simultola - Dabipur Cannal 0.00 2 6.50 0 0.003.65

1.20 0.00 0.00132674017 1.20Borkatpur -Pabnapur Mohila College 0.00 1 10.50 1 5.002.90

1.45 0.00 0.00132674019 1.45Ghorabandha - Parbamonia 0.00 1 3.05 1 4.003.00

2.50 0.85 0.00132674023 1.65Satarpara - Narail 0.00 2 7.00 1 5.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132674026 3.00Morichapur - Jundaha Govt.P/School 0.00 4 8.00 0 0.002.00

3.80 0.00 0.00132674033 3.80Hazirghat - Ambagan 0.00 2 3.00 2 10.003.50

2.60 0.00 0.00132674035 2.60Halimnagar School - Nakaihat Rd 0.00 0 0.00 1 8.002.10

1.80 0.00 0.00132674036 1.80Ghorabandha - Gobindagonj Thana Border 0.00 4 20.30 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132674038 1.50Parbotipur Pry. School - Goreya 0.00 2 8.70 0 0.003.05

6.00 0.00 0.00132674039 6.00Kodomtolla Jalinggi - Bissramgachi 0.00 2 12.80 1 5.003.10

3.70 0.50 0.00132674040 3.20Godown,s Bazer - Kumidpur 0.00 2 4.43 1 8.003.20

3.95 0.00 0.00132674041 3.95Bangolia Pry. School - Porchim Nayanpur Embakment 0.00 3 11.50 0 0.003.10

3.85 0.00 0.00132674042 3.85Muraripur - Borkotpur 0.00 2 7.10 1 5.002.90

1.00 0.00 0.00132674044 1.00Palashbari Gaibandha Gramin Bank - Shuigram 0.00 3 14.00 0 0.002.50

1.51 0.00 0.00132674046 1.51Gaibandha Palashbari road at dairpara - Sadullapur 
Border

0.00 1 8.50 0 0.003.00

1.84 0.00 0.00132674047 1.84Gaibandha  Palashbari road at H/O Afsar Ali- 
Sadullapur Border

0.00 1 3.00 2 1.803.00

1.15 0.00 0.00132674048 1.15 Haripur, H/O Rashid Mondal - Beel 0.00 1 10.00 1 0.902.90

2.90 0.00 0.00132674050 2.90Dream Land NHW - Durgapur 0.00 4 3.50 1 0.903.00

1.70 0.00 0.00132674051 1.70Hizalgari - Bairihorinmari 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00

3.09 0.00 0.00132674052 3.09Zhapur Mouza - Hizalgari Mouza 0.00 5 12.60 0 0.003.30

1.50 1.50 0.00132674054 0.00Palashbari Chowmatha -  Goraghat Rd via H/O Satter 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.902.90

3.35 0.00 0.00132674055 3.35Talukjamira - Gobindhagonj Border Via Alshapara 
Madrasha

0.00 2 2.75 1 15.003.02

4.30 0.00 0.00132674056 4.30Rampur High road  - Basudebpur road 0.00 3 1.80 0 0.003.00

2.80 0.00 0.00132674057 2.80Khutirghat Bridge to Kalitala Bazar road 0.00 1 0.90 1 5.003.66

1.50 0.00 0.00132674058 1.50Haritala Bazar - Cheller beel road 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.05

2.85 0.00 0.00132674059 2.85Sishudah - Kadamtoli Bazar Road 0.00 1 2.00 1 10.003.66

1.10 1.10 0.00132674060 0.00Rangpur Bogra NHW - College Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00132674062 5.00Goria - Jalagari Durgapur FRB Road 0.00 1 2.10 2 1.803.40

3.75 0.00 0.00132674063 3.75Jhalingi - Futanir bazar 0.00 1 1.20 2 1.803.40

1.20 1.20 0.00132674066 0.00Samader Bazar- Basudebpur Bazar 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.004.00

4.60 1.60 0.00132674067 3.00Samadar Bazar- Porbo Gopinathpur 0.00 4 19.70 3 2.703.50

0.80 0.80 0.00132674068 0.00Gaibandha Palashbari road- Rangpur Bogra road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.75

1.50 1.00 0.00132674069 0.50pabnapur MP house -   Talukgorabanda  via Charerhat 0.00 2 2.60 0 0.003.80

1.40 0.40 0.00132674070 1.00Monoharpur DC road - Gorabanda 0.00 2 2.70 2 1.803.75

1.50 0.40 0.00132674071 1.10 Nurpur- Baraipara 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.80

3.45 0.00 0.00132674072 3.45Haritala Bazar - Rawshanbag Bazar 0.00 3 18.50 2 1.803.75

3.00 0.00 0.00132674073 3.00Harinmari South bas stand NHW - Hospital via Napiter 
Bari Road

0.00 0 0.00 2 2.203.00

3.40 0.00 0.00132674074 3.40ParAmlagachi  Care Road - Haritala bazar road 0.00 1 1.80 2 1.803.20

1.50 0.00 0.00132674075 1.50Parbamunia - pabnapur North para Road 0.00 1 0.90 2 1.802.90

1.80 0.00 0.00132674076 1.80Kadamtola bazar - Shalmara Road 0.00 1 26.00 1 0.903.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132674077 1.50Ashimtala - Kurshapara ( sonatala) road 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132674078 2.50south Vogabanpur NHW - Bashudebpur Road 0.00 1 0.60 2 1.803.00

1.10 0.00 0.00132674079 1.10Faridpur - Rother Bazar Sluice Gate 0.00 2 13.00 1 0.903.10

1.20 0.40 0.00132674080 0.80Upazila H/Q - gramine Bank Road via Jamalpur 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.90

3.40 0.00 0.00132674081 3.40Parbamunia Govt P/S - Balabamunia South para Reg/ 
S via Babnazipara Road

0.00 2 2.10 3 2.702.80

3.00 0.00 0.00132674082 3.00Kazir bazar - Kumidpur 2 no  Govt P/s road 0.00 1 1.50 2 1.802.90

2.00 0.00 0.00132674083 2.00Kumidpur   2 no govt P/S - diper bazar road 0.00 1 1.50 2 1.802.50

1.20 0.00 0.00132674084 1.20NHW nayen Brick Field - Vogabanpur Road 0.00 1 1.20 2 1.803.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132674085 1.00Mater Hat GC -  Boglagari Road 0.00 1 0.60 1 0.903.20

3.20 0.00 0.00132674086 3.20Amlagachi Kamar para - Parbitipur Road 0.00 1 1.50 2 1.502.90

1.80 0.00 0.00132674087 1.80Parba Gopinath pur Govt P/S - Parbo  Nayenpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 21.803.10
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4.50 0.00 0.00132674089 4.50Bengulia Govt  P/S - Tangra  Band Road 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.503.00

1.30 0.00 0.00132674090 1.30Kathuli school - Digolkandi Band road 0.00 1 0.60 1 0.903.10

3.50 0.00 0.00132674091 3.50NHW at Raigram to sarbango vaduria community Pry. 
School

0.00 2 3.30 6 5.402.90

2.90 0.00 0.00132674092 2.90NHW at Raigram to Higalgari ghoraghat road 0.00 2 2.40 3 2.702.90

2.00 0.00 0.00132674093 2.00Gaibandha Gobindagonj Zilla road to Board Bazar -
Fakirhat road  via H/O Mukul Kazi &Kumargari Reg 
Pry School.

0.00 0 0.00 4 4.703.50

8.50 0.00 0.00132674094 8.50Horinathpur  chowmatha to kumidpur 2 No. Govt. Pry. 
School via putimari taluk kew bari

0.00 3 4.40 9 8.103.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132674095 3.00NHW at Jundaha to Ghoraghat Zilla road at choto 
simul  tola

0.00 1 7.00 0 0.003.50

4.00 0.00 0.00132674096 4.00Buzruk Bisnapur prymari School to Amlagachi Hat 0.00 2 1.20 1 0.902.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132674097 3.00Hashan Azizur Rahman house to Bakkar house via 
Eidgamoidan

0.00 1 0.90 1 0.602.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132674098 3.00Shisudaha to Kodalkati via Akber Nagor 0.00 3 2.50 2 1.202.50

2.75 0.00 0.00132674099 2.75Sultanpur high school to UP Badh via h/o jalil master. 0.00 2 1.50 2 1.202.00

3.25 0.00 0.00132674100 3.25Tekani Reg School to Rishirghat 0.00 2 1.20 2 1.202.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132674101 3.00Tangradhaha to Simultola Bowlapara 0.00 1 0.90 1 0.602.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132674102 3.00Hazirghat Chatra road at Sreemukpara to Projapara 
Sugar Can bying Center

0.00 1 0.60 2 1.202.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132674103 3.00Thakurerpul to Malandha Ghat 0.00 2 1.20 2 1.802.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132674104 2.50Khaja Master house to Tulshighat nakaihat road via 
Abdur Rahman house

0.00 3 2.50 1 0.902.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132674105 3.00Palashbari upazila h/q at Shibrampur to Mahadipur up 
office

0.00 2 1.80 2 1.902.70

3.50 0.00 0.00132674106 3.50Palashbari- Gaibandha road at Hai Brick field to 
Mahadipur board office via Mainakhalifa house

0.00 2 1.50 2 1.802.80

2.50 0.00 0.00132674107 2.50Salmara Nayan house  at Muntur Dokan to Rashidul 
house

0.00 1 0.60 2 1.802.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132674108 2.50Rashidul house to luximpur Bahirdanga 0.00 2 1.90 2 30.902.50

3.50 0.00 0.00132674109 3.50Marichapur DC road to Amlagachi hat road via 
Kashem Master house.

0.00 2 1.80 3 1.802.80

3.00 0.00 0.00132674110 3.00Amlagachi road to Samesh Sarder house via 
koyarpara primary school.

0.00 2 1.80 3 1.802.80

3.00 0.00 0.00132674111 3.00Sabdin Dc road to Pacher bari (amlagachi) via Muchir 
bari ( South para Jame Mosque at Subdin)

0.00 2 1.80 2 1.202.90

2.50 0.00 0.00132674112 2.50Komorpur -Bashudebpur Road at Rezzak Bapari house 
to Vaduria Bill Via Rampur Karipara.

0.00 1 0.90 3 1.802.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132674113 3.00Palashbari-Fakirhat Road at Sumsulmandal house to 
Amlagachi Girll School via Dabir Mondal house.

0.00 1 1.00 2 1.202.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132674114 3.00Daulatpur Kazem Bamboo house to Bangali via 
Koriata.

0.00 1 0.90 3 1.802.80

3.00 0.00 0.00132674115 3.00Ramkeshanapur Eidgamath to Bahirdanga Kaniboks 
house via Madhur house.

0.00 2 1.80 3 1.802.70

3.00 0.00 0.00132674116 3.00Marirhat Battali to Kishorgari Road 0.00 3 3.00 2 1.202.80

3.00 0.00 0.00132674117 3.00Nurul Mondal house to Kishorgari Road via Andua. 0.00 2 1.90 3 1.802.80

3.50 0.00 0.00132674118 3.50Hashankhor Bridge to Palashbari-Kishorgari Road Via 
Shachin Member house.

0.00 2 1.80 3 1.802.80

3.50 0.00 0.00132674119 3.50Goneshpur Bazar East site to Bujruktangra via Bablu 
house.

0.00 1 1.00 4 3.702.40

3.50 0.00 0.00132674120 3.50Sultanpur Baraipara to to Ashuni Master house via 
Boulapara

0.00 2 1.20 3 1.802.80

3.00 0.00 0.00132674121 3.00Kashiyabari Bazar to Eidghamath 0.00 1 0.60 4 2.402.80

3.00 0.00 0.00132674122 3.00Kashiyabari Eidghamath to Jatinhouse. 0.00 1 0.60 3 1.802.80

4.00 0.00 0.00132674123 4.00West Gopalpur Sobahan house to Dikdari via younus 
member.

0.00 3 2.10 3 1.802.90

3.00 0.00 0.00132674124 3.00Taramia house to younus member house. 0.00 1 0.90 3 1.802.50

3.50 0.00 0.00132674125 3.50Crarhat Adunapiter house to Pabnapur Mahila college. 0.00 2 1.50 3 1.802.70

3.50 0.00 0.00132674126 3.50Pabnapur Cumunity center to Palashbari-Fakirhat road 
via Tahidul master & Barkotpur high school.

0.00 2 1.20 3 1.802.80

3.50 0.00 0.00132674127 3.50Pabnapur -Charerhat road at Murarhouse  to 
Samiterhat at Hadir bari.

0.00 2 1.20 3 1.802.90

4.00 0.00 0.00132674128 4.00Talukgorabandha Chander bari to Azrarbill Mazipara. 0.00 2 1.20 2 1.202.50

4.50 0.00 0.00132674129 4.50Monoharpur DC road Reg non govt pry school to Najel 
mondal house via Nesri para.

0.00 3 2.50 3 1.802.80
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1.00 0.00 0.00132674130 1.00Shahindha Reg School to Nurul Fakir House 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.003.80

269.24 9.75 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 99 Nos. Road 259.49 0.00 161 351.03 174 280.90

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.85 0.00 0.00132675001 1.85Digdari - Asmotpur Mouza 0.00 1 1.20 2 1.803.67

3.60 0.00 0.00132675002 3.60Ramchandrapur - Kesabpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

1.70 0.00 0.00132675003 1.70Jaitor - Konarpara 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.60

1.70 0.00 0.00132675004 1.70Azmotpur - Falia Mouza 0.00 1 1.20 2 1.203.66

0.75 0.00 0.00132675005 0.75Azmotpur - Digdari Mouza 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.67

5.30 0.00 0.00132675009 5.30Kadamtoli Bazar  - Hossanpur Govt. P/School 0.00 3 4.50 0 0.003.00

1.80 0.00 0.00132675011 1.80Kadamtoli Bazar - Salmara Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.85 0.00 0.00132675016 2.85Shabdin Vagobotipur -  Koirpara Mouza 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.402.00

2.75 0.00 0.00132675017 2.75Dakerpara - GCCR Amlagachi 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.402.50

0.90 0.00 0.00132675018 0.90Koriata - H/O Jamiruddin 0.00 1 2.00 1 0.602.00

2.16 0.00 0.00132675020 2.16Palashbari Gaibandha Road  - Kunjamohipur 0.00 1 3.70 0 0.002.70

3.50 0.00 0.00132675021 3.50Daulotpur Hafizia Madrasa - Poradaha Bridge via 
Konabari Road

0.00 2 7.40 2 33.002.44

2.00 0.00 0.00132675022 2.00Maddhyaram Chandrapur - Jhaffor School 0.00 3 13.63 1 30.003.03

2.85 0.00 0.00132675023 2.85Basudebpur - Mirzapur 0.00 0 0.00 1 12.002.25

2.00 0.00 0.00132675024 2.00Satarpara Pucca road to Muraripur road 0.00 2 2.60 0 0.003.66

3.40 0.00 0.00132675025 3.40Shidhon gram  -  Bangali Bridge road 0.00 2 7.90 4 3.003.05

2.00 0.00 0.00132675026 2.00Dighol kandi eidgah mat to Asmotpur road 0.00 1 1.20 4 12.203.66

1.00 0.00 0.00132675027 1.00Per Amlagachi H/O Mozibur Rahman to Rayati Narail 
road

0.00 2 2.10 0 0.003.66

1.30 0.00 0.00132675028 1.30Rangpur Bogra NHW  -   Boundary to Palashbari Govt. 
Collage

0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.66

5.00 0.00 0.00132675029 5.00Harinathpur pearir vita - Maradatia end Road 0.00 0 0.00 7 14.802.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132675030 1.00Dilip Babu Chattal to Palashbari- Kishorgari road. 0.00 1 0.90 1 0.602.70

4.00 0.00 0.00132675031 4.00Shadullapur house of Kammarer arah h/o Tara to 
house of Anos via h/o Alhaj younus Ali.

0.00 2 1.80 2 1.202.70

3.00 0.00 0.00132675032 3.00Thutiapukur girls high school to h/o Anos via Mahir 
uddin.

0.00 2 1.50 2 1.202.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132675033 2.00Asmotpur Amrirtol to Korotora Embk via h/o samad. 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.202.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132675036 1.50Salmara Muslim House to sheeree gola Satter House 0.00 1 0.60 1 0.602.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132675037 2.00Toper Haji to Japor kali Mondir 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.202.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132675038 1.00Hozrot Master House to Hossain House at Karepara 0.00 1 0.60 1 0.602.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132675039 2.00Sabdin Eidga Math to Posanir bari 0.00 1 0.90 1 0.602.60

1.00 0.00 0.00132675040 1.00Komorpur - Tutapukor road at Botloly to Dheren 
master Hours

0.00 1 0.30 1 0.602.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132675041 2.00Rather Bazer road at Rofiqul Dokan to Akter Master 
house

0.00 1 0.90 2 1.202.40

2.50 0.00 0.00132675042 2.50Rather bazer road at Rohman master house to House 
of  Khoka sania

0.00 1 0.30 2 1.202.40

1.00 0.00 0.00132675043 1.00Lebu Mia house to Palashbari Fokirhat raod Via Khaja 
Talukdar house

0.00 0 0.00 1 0.602.40

1.50 0.00 0.00132675044 1.50Soknapur Mosque to Naranpur Eidga Math 0.00 2 1.50 1 0.602.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132675045 1.50Samader Bazer to Gopinathpur road at Lotif Haji 
house to Roter Bazer Road Via Naranpur School

0.00 1 0.90 1 0.602.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132675046 1.50Khamar Mondop to Moslim house at Konabari 0.00 0 0.00 3 13.202.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132675047 2.00Kajimuddin House to Bangali road via Chakla 0.00 1 0.30 2 1.202.40

1.50 0.00 0.00132675048 1.50Koriata to Doldola bill 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.202.20

1.00 0.00 0.00132675049 1.00Sojolmia House to Boia bari 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.601.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132675050 1.00Mohid house Doldla bill 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.601.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132675051 1.00Gopinath house more to kalimondir (Modha 
Ramchandrapur )

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132675052 1.00Sovas house to jogandroo house   modha  
Ramchandapur

0.00 1 0.30 0 0.001.80

1.50 0.00 0.00132675053 1.50Tojmol Kobiraz house to Digdari road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.202.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132675054 1.50Zobber Chairman house at Bottoli to Shajahan house 
at korotoa

0.00 0 0.00 1 0.602.50
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1.50 0.00 0.00132675055 1.50Korotoa para mosque to Abdul Aziz house via jobber 
Member

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132675056 2.00Hossinpur Comoniti Center to Korotoa Rever via Gofur 
house

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.201.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132675057 1.00Ramkrisnapur Nazrul ArmY  house to koarpara math 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.602.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132675058 2.00Babu mia house (Bagmara Pacca road) to satter 
chokider Andua Village

0.00 2 1.50 1 0.602.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132675059 1.00Modha Ramchanderpur to Jaffor road at Samad 
Mondol to Aminul Member house

0.00 0 0.00 1 0.602.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132675060 1.00Modha Ramchandrapur Abdul Aziz house to Darbasta 
Hindoo para road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132675061 2.00Jaitor Guscha Grame to fount  side of mofizer via 
jaitor Reg. School

0.00 1 0.30 2 1.201.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132675062 1.00Tojarbari to mofizer house via dalbar house 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132675063 1.00Pachim Ramchandarpur Bodhavumi to UP Badh. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132675064 1.50Chitta Babu at Hajirgate road to Surandonath master 
house

0.00 1 0.60 1 0.602.40

1.50 0.00 0.00132675065 1.50Old Afser member house to chokbala Reg. School. 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.602.20

1.00 0.00 0.00132675066 1.00Kashiabari Goualdhopara UP Badh. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

3.00 0.00 0.00132675067 3.00Abdor Rahman house to Mora Nodi via Takani Reg. 
School.

0.00 2 2.40 2 1.201.87

1.00 0.00 0.00132675068 1.00Sultanpur school to UP Badha via Maher Master 0.00 1 1.50 1 0.601.90

1.00 0.00 0.00132675069 1.00Meher master house to Tepidha Badh. 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.602.80

2.00 0.00 0.00132675070 2.00Palashbari Chattra Road at Sereemokpara to Mirjapur 0.00 1 2.50 1 1.501.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132675071 1.00Goneshpur Bridge to Gnonaspur Govt.Primary School. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00132675072 2.00Jafor Eidgha Math to Porchim nayanpur Badh 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

1.00 0.00 0.00132675073 1.00Porchim Nayanpur house of Afser Pordhan to 
Noyanpur badh

0.00 0 0.00 1 0.601.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132675074 1.00Porchimpur Naynpur house of Sofiqul to sluicegate 
badh

0.00 0 0.00 1 0.601.40

1.00 0.00 0.00132675075 1.00Hannan Moulovi House to Rahman house 0.00 1 0.90 1 0.602.40

1.50 0.00 0.00132675076 1.50Porchim Gopalpur house of Anser to Porchim 
Noyanpur house of Hakimuddin Haji.

0.00 1 0.90 1 0.602.40

2.00 0.00 0.00132675077 2.00Chorarhat to Horitola Bazer fornt of Bonnigat via 
Karuk offfic.

0.00 2 1.50 1 0.601.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132675078 1.00Fokirhat to Balabamunia infront of Gairls School 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132675079 1.00Rajnagor to Haritola road 0.00 1 0.90 1 0.601.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132675080 2.00Muraripur School to Betkapr Rawshambag road 
(Rajnagor)

0.00 2 1.80 1 0.602.40

1.00 0.00 0.00132675081 1.00Mostafujer Abu Talab House to Moraripur Nururzzan 
House

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.201.80

1.50 0.00 0.00132675082 1.50Goneshjpur Talertol to Karotoya badh 0.00 1 0.90 1 0.602.40

2.50 0.00 0.00132675083 2.50Gopalpur rafiqul house to Karotoya badh via Jaitorbala 0.00 2 0.90 2 1.202.80

2.50 0.00 0.00132675084 2.50Harinathpur Deepeghor to nurulgonj road at 
Dokanghar

0.00 2 0.90 2 1.202.80

1.50 0.00 0.00132675085 1.50Godawn Bazer road to Nurul at Battali road 0.00 1 0.30 1 0.601.80

1.50 0.00 0.00132675086 1.50Suigrame Primary School to house of Vulu 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.601.80

1.50 0.00 0.00132675087 1.50Gridharypur N. H. W  to Udiashagor 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132675088 1.00Garidharipur NHW to House of Motin via house of 
islam chairman

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132675089 1.00Palashbari L.S.D Godown to Udaishago village 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.50 0.00 0.00132675090 1.50Upazilla porishod Maingat to jamalpur House of Tara 
mia

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.50 0.00 0.00132675091 1.50Palashbari Porchim Goalpara to Baruipara 0.00 1 0.90 1 0.601.80

2.50 0.00 0.00132675092 2.50Palashbari- Kishorgari road  at Katoly  Hafijia 
madrasha to Digolkandi road

0.00 1 0.60 2 1.202.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132675093 1.00Palashbari Kishorgari road at house of  Mojid chaiman 
to Katoly village

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00132675094 2.00Maheshpur to Edilpur Road 0.00 1 0.90 1 0.601.80

1.80 0.00 0.00132675095 1.80Salmara H/O Jahangir - Daulatpur Mouza 0.00 1 2.00 1 0.603.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132675096 1.50Palashbari Fakir Road AT Halim Mistree House To 
Durgapur Govt pry school.

0.00 1 1.00 1 0.603.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132675097 1.00Hasnepara - Horitola Hat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50
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TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : RAJSHAHI

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : GAIBANDHA

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

150.21 0.00 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 86 Nos. Road 150.21 0.00 62 82.03 108 171.30

594.01 49.49 1.21PALASHBARI UPAZILA TOTAL: 218 Nos. Road 543.31 0.00 492 1409.23 374 559.45
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